

JOURNAL OF NAVAL ARCHITECTURE AND MARINE ENGINEERING

Editor-in-Chief:

Dr. Md. Mashud Karim

Dept. of Naval Architecture and Marine Engineering Bangladesh University of Engineering and Technology

Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh

Email: mmkarim@name.buet.ac.bd

Associate Editor:

Dr. M. Rafigul Islam Dept. of NAME

BUET

Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh rafigis@name.buet.ac.bd

Link to Editorial Board

MISSION AND SCOPE:

Journal of Naval Architecture and Marine Engineering(JNAME) provides a forum for the publication of peer-reviewed original research results in the field of Naval Architecture, Marine, Offshore & Ocean Engineering and related subjects. The journal invites submissions of papers with reference to the originality and quality of the research and practical experiences demonstrated. Papers are invited in areas related to the following topics:

- Ship Design and Economics
- Ship Production and Repair
- Ship Hydrodynamics and Structure
- Ship Maneuvering and Control
- Ship Resistance and Power
 - Propellers, Rudders, Hydrofoil and Shafting
 - Ship Hull Vibration
- Ship Building Materials
- Marine Engines and Fuels
 Intact and Damaged Stabil
 - Intact and Damaged Stability
- Offshore and Ocean Engineering
- Safety and Environmental Applications
 - Welding Technology
- Solid and Fracture Mechanics
 - Design Optimization
 - Experimental Methods and Applications
 - Numerical Modeling and Simulation

All papers are peer-reviewed for originality, depth of treatment, significance, organization, interest, and clarity before acceptance for publication. Papers must be objective and completely free of advertising and commercialism.

SUBMISSION:

Authors are invited to submit papers to the **Editor-in-chief/Associate Editor** of **JNAME**. For details of paper format, please consult the guide to author (http://www.aname.8m.net/guide to author_jname.pdf).

SPONSOR:

JNAME is published twice a year by the <u>Association of Naval Architects and Marine Engineers</u>, Dhaka, Bangladesh.